
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 25.0 2.30 1,201 41,507 41,507 47,928 86.6

2 晴れ 28.8 9.10 2,710 93,658 135,164 95,856 141.0

3 晴れ 29.4 7.70 2,165 74,822 209,987 143,784 146.0

4 曇り 31.4 3.80 1,602 55,365 265,352 191,712 138.4

5 晴れ 29.4 8.60 2,958 102,228 367,580 239,640 153.4

6 晴れ 29.6 9.00 2,517 86,988 454,568 287,568 158.1

7 雨 25.7 0.00 514 17,764 472,332 335,496 140.8

8 雨 24.1 0.00 653 22,568 494,899 383,424 129.1

9 雨 19.8 0.00 356 12,303 507,203 431,352 117.6

10 雨 22.0 0.00 555 19,181 526,383 479,280 109.8

11 晴れ 24.4 11.20 3,038 104,993 631,377 527,208 119.8

12 晴れ 25.6 10.50 2,779 96,042 727,419 575,136 126.5

13 晴れ 26.6 7.90 2,445 84,499 811,918 623,064 130.3

14 晴れ 26.8 7.70 2,505 86,573 898,491 670,992 133.9

15 曇り 25.9 0.10 756 26,127 924,618 718,920 128.6

16 晴れ 27.3 4.60 2,254 77,898 1,002,516 766,848 130.7

17 曇り 24.1 0.90 1,057 36,530 1,039,046 814,776 127.5

18 晴れ 25.4 8.20 2,456 84,879 1,123,926 862,704 130.3

19 晴れ 24.5 11.60 2,940 101,606 1,225,532 910,632 134.6

20 曇り 25.1 2.00 1,453 50,216 1,275,748 958,560 133.1

21 曇り 24.9 4.10 1,663 57,473 1,333,221 1,006,488 132.5

22 雨 24.9 2.10 924 31,933 1,365,155 1,054,416 129.5

23 晴れ 25.2 8.50 2,566 88,681 1,453,836 1,102,344 131.9

24 曇り 25.2 0.20 979 33,834 1,487,670 1,150,272 129.3

25 曇り 20.4 0.00 585 20,218 1,507,887 1,198,200 125.8

26 晴れ 23.0 8.40 2,446 84,534 1,592,421 1,246,128 127.8

27 曇り 17.9 0.00 265 9,158 1,601,580 1,294,056 123.8

28 雨 23.1 7.60 2,332 80,594 1,682,173 1,341,984 125.3

29 曇り 21.3 0.10 775 26,784 1,708,957 1,389,912 123.0

30 曇り 22.4 0.00 491 16,969 1,725,926 1,437,840 120.0

℃ h 49940.0

25.0 4.54 1664.7
4.13 1386.8  月目標値(/日) ¥47,928

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2018年9月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥1,725,926
実績平均(/日) ¥57,531
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